
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

SPECIFICATIONS:
Voltag e: 120V AC  60Hz
Pow er: 1000W
Before using  this oven, please read this instruction manual completely .

ELECTRIC OVEN

MODEL: CE-TO101MODEL: CE-TO101



NAME OF THE PARTS:
1. Temperature Control
2. Timer
3. Pilot Light
4. W ire R ack
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3
4

IMPORTANT SAFEGUARD
W hen using electrical appliances, basic precautions should alw ays be follow ed, including the 
follow ing:
1. R ead all instructions.
2. Do not touch hot surfaces, Use handles or kn obs.
3. Close supervision is necessary w hen any appliances are used by or near children.
4. To protect against electric shock,  do not immerse cord, plug, or any parts of the oven in        
    w ater or other liquid.
5. Do not let cord hang over edge of table or counter, or touch hot surfaces.
6. Do not operate appliances w ith damaged cord or plug or after the appliances malfunctions,  
    or has been damaged in any manner. R eturn appliances to the nearest Authorized Service  
    Center for examination, repair, or adjustment.
7. The use of accessory attachments not recommended may cause hazard or injury.
8. Do not place on or near a hot gas or electric burner, or in a heated oven or in a microw ave  
    oven.
9. W hen operating the oven ke ep at least four inches of space on all sides of the oven to  
    allow  for adequate air circulation.
10. Unplug from outlet w hen not in use and before cleaning. Allow  cooling before putting on  
      or taki ng off parts, and before cleaning.
11. To disconnect, turn the control to OFF, then remove the plug, Alw ays hold the plug, but  
      never pull the cord.
12. Extreme caution must be used w hen moving an appliance containing hot oil or other hot  
      liquids.
13. Do not cover any part of the oven w ith metal foil. This w ill cause overheating of the oven.
14. Do not clean w ith metal scouring pads pieces can break off the pad and touch electrical  
      parts, creating a risk of electric shock.
15. Never leave the appliances unattended w hile broiling or toasting.
16. Oversized foods or metal utensils must not be inserted in a toaster oven as they may  
      create a fire or risk of electric shock .



17. A fire may cause if the oven is covered or touching inflammable material, including curtain                                                
     draperies, walls and like, when on operation. Do not store any item on the oven during operation.
18. Extreme caution should be exercised when using containers constructed of anything other than  
      metal or glass.
19. Do not place any of the following materials in the oven: cardboard, plastic, paper, or anything                           
      similar.
20. Do not store any materials, other than recommended accessories, in this oven when hot oven.
21. Always wear protective, insulated oven gloves when inserting or removing items from the hot  
      oven.
22. Do not use outdoors.
23. Do not use appliance for other than intended use.
24.To turn off the appliance, please turn the Timer to “OFF” position.
25. This appliance has a polarized plug (one blade is wider than the other). To reduce the risk of 
electric shock, this plug is intended to fit into a polarized outlet only one way. If the plug does not 
fit fully into the outlet, reverse the plug. If it still does not fit, contact a qualified electrician. Do not 
attempt to modify the plug in any way.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

CONSTRUCTIONS FOR EACH CONTROLS
1. Temperature control: choose the desired temperature from 100� to 250� for cooking.
2. Time control: You can set the time by turning the control clockwise. This function has a bell rings at  
    the end of the programmed time.

USING YOUR OVEN
After re-assembling your oven, we recommend that you run it at the highest temperature on the 
toast function for approximately 15 minutes for eliminate any packing residue that may remain after 
shipping. This will also remove all traces of odor initially present.  
1. Insert the removable wire rack or bake tray with food.
2. Set the temperature control to desired position.
3. Turn the Time Control to desired darkness. Bell will ring to signal at the end of the Toast cycle.
4. When pause cooking, turn the timer dial till position “min” to switch off the oven.

Please note: initial start-up operation may result in minimal smell and smoke. This is normal and 
harmless. It is due to burning of the protective substance applied to the heating elements in the 
factory.

SHORT CORD INSTRUCTIONS
1. A short power-supply cord (or detachable power-supply cord) should be used to reduce the risk 

resulting from becoming entangled in or tripping over a longer cord.
2. Longer detachable power-supply cords or extension cords are available and may be used if     

care is exercised in their use.
3. If a longer detachable power-supply cord or extension cord is used:
1) The marked electrical rating of the cord set or extension cord should be at least as great as the 

electrical rating of the appliance;
2) The cord should be arranged so that it will not drape over the countertop or tabletop where it can 

be pulled on by children or tripped over unintentionally

CLEANING 
1. It is important that you clean the appliance after each use to prevent an accumulation of grease  
    and avoid unpleasant odors.
2. Allow the appliance to cool and unplug from outlet before cleaning.
3. Do not immerse appliance in water or wash it under waterspout.
4. Removable wire rack, bake pan, crumb tray can be washed, as normal kitchenware.
5. Clean outside of appliance with a damp sponge.
6. Do not use abrasive cleaners or sharp utensils to clean the oven, as scratching may weaker it and  
    cause shattering.
7. Let all parts and surfaces dry thoroughly prior to plugging oven in and using.
8. Any other servicing should be performed by an authorized service representative.

Disposal:

Old appliances must be put out of order.
About the latest ways for disposal contact at your retailer or at your local authority.

Repairs:
 Danger: Electrical appliances must only be repaired by authorized specialists.
 Because damages can occur by non-authorized repairs. In the case of a repair, contact your  
 retailer or contact the producer.
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ESPECIFICACIÓN:
Voltaje: 120V AC 60Hz
Potencia: 1000W
Antes de utilizar el horno , por favor lea este manual de instrucciones .

MODEL: CE-TO101MODEL: CE-TO101

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

HORNO ELÉCTRICO



17. Un incendio puede causar si el horno está cubierto o tocando materiales inflamables, incluyendo 
cortinas para cortinas, paredes y similares, cuando en la operación. No colocar nada sobre el horno 
durante el funcionamiento.
18. Se debe tener mucho cuidado al utilizar recipientes que no sean de metal o vidrio nada.
19. No coloque cualquiera de los siguientes materiales en el horno: cartón, plástico, papel, o algo 
similar.
20. No almacene ningún material, excepto los accesorios recomendados, en este horno cuando el 
horno caliente.
21. Use siempre guantes para horno, con aislamiento de protección al insertar o extraer artículos 
del horno caliente.
22. No utilice al aire libre.
23. No use el aparato para otro uso que se pretende.
24. Apagar el aparato, gire el temporizador a la posición "OFF".
25. Este aparato tiene un enchufe polarizado (una pata es más ancha que la otra). Para reducir 
el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, este enchufe está diseñado para encajar en un tomacorriente polar-
izado de una sola manera. Si el enchufe no entra completamente en el tomacorriente, invierta el 
enchufe. Si aún así no encaja llame a un electricista calificado. No intente modificar el enchufe de 
ninguna manera.

GUARDA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

CONSTRUCCIONES para cada CONTROLES
1. Control de temperatura: elegir la temperatura deseada de 100 � a 250 � para cocinar.
2. Control de tiempo: Puede configurar la hora girando el mando en sentido horario. Esta función 
tiene una campana suena al final de la hora programada.

EL USO DEL HORNO
Después de volver a montar el horno, se recomienda que se ejecuta a la temperatura más alta de la 
función de la tostada por aproximadamente 15 minutos para eliminar cualquier residuo de embalaje 
que pueda haber quedado después de la expedición. Esto también eliminará todos los rastros de 
olor inicialmente presente.
1. Inserte la rejilla extraíble o bandeja de hornear con los alimentos.
2. Ajuste el control de temperatura a la posición deseada.
3. Girar el control de tiempo a la oscuridad deseada. Campana sonará para señalar al final del ciclo 
de tostado.
4. Cuando la pausa de cocción, gire el dial del temporizador hasta la posición "min" para apagar el 
horno.

Tenga en cuenta: la operación inicial de puesta en marcha puede dar lugar a olor y el humo mínima. 
Esto es normal e inofensivo. Es debido a la combustión de la sustancia protectora se aplica a los 
elementos de calefacción en la fábrica.

INSTRUCCIONES DE CABLE CORTO
1. cable eléctrico corto (o el cable de alimentación desmontable) deberían utilizarse para reducir el 
riesgo de enredarse o tropezarse con un cable más largo .
2. Los cables de alimentación más largos y separables o cables de extensión están disponibles y 
pueden ser utilizados si se tiene cuidado en su uso .
3. Si se utiliza un cable de alimentación o el cable de extensión más larga desmontable:
1 ) La clasificación eléctrica marcada del cordón eléctrico o de extensión debe ser por lo menos tan
mayor a la potencia eléctrica del aparato ;
2 ) El cable debe colocarse de manera que no cuelgue de la mesa o mostrador

donde puede ser jalado por niños o causar tropiezos accidentales.
LIMPIEZA
1. Es importante que limpie el aparato después de cada uso para evitar la acumulación de grasa y 
evitar los olores desagradables.
2. Deje que el aparato se enfríe y desenchufe del tomacorriente antes de limpiar.
3. No sumerja el aparato en agua ni lo lave bajo tromba de agua.
4. rejilla extraíble, bandeja de hornear, bandeja de residuos se puede lavar, como utensilios de 
cocina normal.
5. Limpiar el exterior del aparato con una esponja húmeda.
6. No utilice limpiadores abrasivos o utensilios afilados para limpiar el horno, como rascarse puede 
más débil y provocar rotura.
7. Que todas las partes y superficies se sequen completamente antes de enchufar y usar en el 
horno.
8. Cualquier otro tipo de mantenimiento debe ser realizado por un representante de servicio 
autorizado.

Disposición:

Los aparatos viejos deben ser puestos fuera de servicio.
Acerca de las últimas formas de contacto disposición en su distribuidor o en su autoridad local.

Refacción:
Peligro: aparatos eléctricos debe ser efectuada únicamente por personal técnico autorizado.
Debido a que pueden ocurrir daños por reparaciones no autorizadas. En el caso de una reparación, 
póngase en contacto con su distribuidor o póngase en contacto con el productor.



NOMBRES:

1. Control de temperatura
2. temporizador
3. Luz Piloto
4. rejilla de alambre
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INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD
Cuando se utilizan aparatos eléctricos hay ciertas precauciones que deben seguirse, incluy-
endo las siguientes:
1. Lea todas las instrucciones.
2. No toque las superficies calientes, utilice las asas o las perillas.
3. Se requiere supervisión cuando cualquier aparato son utilizados por o cerca de niños.
4. Para protegerse contra descargas eléctricas, no sumerja el cable, el enchufe ni ninguna 
pieza del horno en agua u otro líquido.
5. No permita que el cable cuelgue del borde de la mesa o mostrador, o que toque superfi-
cies calientes.
6. No utilice aparatos con cable o enchufe dañado o después de un mal electrodomésticos, 
o ha sido dañado de alguna manera. Devolver los aparatos al centro de servicio autorizado 
para su revisión, reparación o ajuste.
7. El uso de accesorios no recomendados pueden causar peligro o lesión.
8. No coloque sobre o cerca de una hornilla de gas o eléctrica, o en un horno caliente o en 
un horno de microondas.
9. Cuando se opera el horno llevan por lo menos cuatro pulgadas de espacio por todos lados 
del horno para permitir la circulación de aire adecuada.
10. Desenchufe del tomacorriente cuando no esté en uso y antes de limpiarlo. Dejar que se 
enfríe antes de poner o quitar piezas y antes de limpiarlo.
11. Para desconectar, gire el control a la posición OFF, a continuación, quitar el tapón, 
siempre del enchufe, pero no tire del cable.
12. Debe tenerse extremo cuidado al mover un aparato que contenga aceite caliente u otros 
líquidos calientes.
13. No cubra ninguna parte del horno con papel de aluminio. Esto hará que el 
horno se sobrecaliente.
14. No limpie con esponjas de metal metálicas podrían entrar en la almohadilla y tocar las 
partes eléctricas, creando un riesgo de descarga eléctrica.
15. Nunca deje sin vigilancia mientras los aparatos de asar o tostar.
16. alimentos demasiado grandes ni utensilios de metal, han de insertarse en un horno 
tostador, ya que pueden crear un riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica.
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GUARDA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

CONSTRUCCIONES para cada CONTROLES
1. Control de temperatura: elegir la temperatura deseada de 100 � a 250 � para cocinar.
2. Control de tiempo: Puede configurar la hora girando el mando en sentido horario. Esta función 
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3. Girar el control de tiempo a la oscuridad deseada. Campana sonará para señalar al final del ciclo 
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horno.
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póngase en contacto con su distribuidor o póngase en contacto con el productor.




